
2010 5K RUN FOR THE SCHOLARS AT VILLAGE OF MARATHON 
 06/26/10 

 
INDIVIDUAL FINISH ORDER FOR MEN 
1. Erik Van Ingen(20), 15-24, 16:13.6  
2. Garrett Wagner(29), 25-34, 16:32.6  
3. Eric Symons(35), 35-44, 21:06.0  
4. Guinan Rowan(39), 35-44, 21:35.6  
5. Andrew Ryan(27), 25-34, 21:48.9  
6. Tyler Barry(17), 15-24, 21:53.5  
7. Andrew Doxey(14), 0-14, 22:02.2 
8. Brandon Fritts(29), 25-34, 22:33.1  
9. Scott Jackson(41), 35-44, 22:33.4  
10. Larry Brooks(58), 55-64, 22:42.5  
11. Adam Dennison(27), 25-34, 22:45.3  
12. Kerry Zemek(52), 45-54, 22:55.0 
13. Nicholas Barry(19), 15-24, 23:05.6  
14. Daniel Hurlbert(17), 15-24, 23:06.7  
15. John Kopalek(59), 55-64, 23:58.0 
16. Harland Bigelow(63), 55-64, 24:15.8  
17. Tony Ciccone(61), 55-64, 24:24.4 
18.  Dillon Hurlbert(15), 15-24, 24:40.8  
19. John Tillotson(41), 35-44, 24:47.9  
20. Jamie Barrows(27), 25-34, 24:51.6  
21. Tyler Abbott(15), 15-24, 24:56.5  
22. John Moomey(55), 55-64, 25:00.6 

23. David Chapman(23), 15-24, 25:27.5 
24. Frahcesco Liburdi(60), 55-64, 25:35.6  
25. David Stephens(56), 55-64, 26:03.7  
26. Tyler Simmons(12), 0-14, 26:29.7  
27. Steven Craft(45), 45-54, 26:33.1 
28. Tyler Knickerbocker(17), 15-24, 26:35.7  
29. Taylor. Ryan(16), 15-24,26:45.8 
30. Greg Bilodeau(53), 45-54, 27:15.4  
31. Joe DiMattina(62), 55-64, 27:39.4  
32. Stephen Winter(69), 65-UP, 28:22.5  
33. David Fahey(59), 55-64, 28:25.4 
34. Benjamin Ellerson(28), 25-34, 28:39.0  
35. Patrick Costello(57), 55-64, 28:47.7  
36. Jacob Palmer(14), 0-14, 29:10.6 
37. Hamilton Caldwell(43), 35-44, 29:19.2  
38. Willis Moses(84),65-UP, 32:22.5 
39. Patrick Graham(47), 45-54, 32:32.2  
40. Eric Ewing(16), 15-24, 33:06.4 
41. Douglas Dziedzic(48),  45-54, 33:35.4  
42. Charlton Phillips(17), 15-24, 34:49.3  
43. Robert Leal(63), 55-64, 37:18.1  
44. Greg Ewing(47), 45-54, 38:34.3 
45. James McGill(77), 65-UP, 58:23.7 

 
                                       MEN'S Men 14-Under 
 
  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 
    1.  Andrew Doxey (14)                     22:02.2   0-14 
    2.  Tyler Simmons (12)                    26:29.7   0-14 
    3.  Jacob Palmer (14)                     29:10.6   0-14 
 
                                        MEN'S Men 15-24 
 
  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 
    1.  Erik Van Ingen (20)                   16:13.6   15-24 
    2.  Tyler Barry (17)                      21:53.5   15-24 
    3.  Nicholas Barry (19)                   23:05.6   15-24 
    4.  Daniel Hurlbert (17)                  23:06.7   15-24 
    5.  Dillon Hurlbert (15)                  24:40.8   15-24 
    6.  Tyler Abbott (15)                     24:56.5   15-24 
    7.  David Chapman (23)                    25:27.5   15-24 
    8.  Tyler Knickerbocker (17)              26:35.7   15-24 
    9.  Taylor. Ryan (16)                     26:45.8   15-24 
   10.  Eric Ewing (16)                       33:06.4   15-24 
   11.  Charlton Phillips (17)                34:49.3   15-24 
 
                                        MEN'S Men 25-34 
 
  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 
    1.  Garrett Wagner (29)                   16:32.6   25-34 
    2.  Andrew Ryan (27)                      21:48.9   25-34 
    3.  Brandon Fritts (29)                   22:33.1   25-34 
    4.  Adam Dennison (27)                    22:45.3   25-34 
    5.  Jamie Barrows (27)                    24:51.6   25-34 
    6.  Benjamin Ellerson (28)                28:39.0   25-34 
 
                                        MEN'S Men 35-44 
 
  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 
    1.  Eric Symons (35)                      21:06.0   35-44 
    2.  Guinan Rowan (39)                     21:35.6   35-44 



    3.  Scott Jackson (41)                    22:33.4   35-44 
    4.  John Tillotson (41)                   24:47.9   35-44 
    5.  Hamilton Caldwell (43)                29:19.2   35-44 
 
                                        MEN'S Men 45-54 
 
  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 
    1.  Kerry Zemek (52)                      22:55.0   45-54 
    2.  Steven Craft (45)                     26:33.1   45-54 
    3.  Greg Bilodeau (53)                    27:15.4   45-54 
    4.  Patrick Graham (47)                   32:32.2   45-54 
    5.  Douglas Dziedzic (48)                 33:35.4   45-54 
    6.  Greg Ewing (47)                       38:34.3   45-54 
    7.  Tom Micalizzi (48)                      NF      45-54 
    8.  Christopher Simser (50)                 NF      45-54 
 
                                        MEN'S Men 55-64 
 
  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 
    1.  Larry Brooks (58)                     22:42.5   55-64 
    2.  John Kopalek (59)                     23:58.0   55-64 
    3.  Harland Bigelow (63)                  24:15.8   55-64 
    4.  Tony Ciccone (61)                     24:24.4   55-64 
    5.  John Moomey (55)                      25:00.6   55-64 
    6.  Frahcesco Liburdi (60)                25:35.6   55-64 
    7.  David Stephens (56)                   26:03.7   55-64 
    8.  Joe DiMattina (62)                    27:39.4   55-64 
    9.  David Fahey (59)                      28:25.4   55-64 
   10.  Patrick Costello (57)                 28:47.7   55-64 
   11.  Robert Leal (63)                      37:18.1   55-64 
 
                                       MEN'S Men 65-Over 
 
  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 
    1.  Stephen Winter (69)                   28:22.5   65-UP 
    2.  Willis Moses (84)                     32:22.5   65-UP 
    3.  James McGill (77)                     58:23.7   65-UP 
 
 
INDIVIDUAL FINISH ORDER FOR WOMEN 
1. Murphee Hayes(36), 35-44, 19:31.1 
2. Patti Trabucco(34), 25-34, 21:09.7 
3. Sarevah Shafer(09), 0-14, 22:09.3 
4. Elizabeth Jewiss(15), 15-24, 22:57.8 
5. Donna Collins(44), 35-44, 23:10.2 
6. Kristin Vinson(23), 15-24, 23:42.1 
7. Liz Vinson(25), 25-34, 23:46.2 
8. Jade Hunt-Ebeling(30), 25-34, 24:19.5 
9. Kathleen Lantry(48), 45-54, 24:24.2 
10. Sandra Randall(42), 35-44, 24:39.9 
11. Erica Jackson(18), 15-24, 24:46.3 
12. Kathy Anderson(48), 45-54, 25:24.2 
13. Debbie James(38), 35-44, 25:48.4 
14. Patricia Bates(61), 55-64, 26:09.7 
15. Kirsten Anderson(15), 15-24, 26:50.5 
16. Cindy Barry(45), 45-54, 26:59.0 
17. Kim Symons(31), 25-34, 26:59.9 
18. Margaret Thon(15), 15-24, 28:00.4 
19. Nikole Hurlbert(15), 15-24, 28:00.6 
20. Rose Braman(54), 45-54, 28:17.1 
21. Shanna Anderson(45), 45-54, 28:41.3 
22. Gillian McEvoy(11), 0-14, 28:46.1 
23. Jocelyn Young(23), 15-24, 29:04.9 
24. Charlyn Palmer(47), 45-54, 29:13.5 
25. Patricia Vinson(42), 35-44, 29:34.0 

26. Joy Hillman(48), 45-54, 30:42.2; 
27. Lisa Trerrotola(48), 45-54, 30:45.9 
28. Doreen Cadwell(41), 35-44, 31:36.5 
29. Sara Carle(36), 35-44, 31:43.0; 
30. Melanie Winter(48), 45-54, 32:15.6 
31. Leah Thon(18), 15-24, 32:38.4 
32. Kristin Kashuba(22), 15-24, 32:58.8 
33. Karen Funk(61), 55-64, 33:01.7 
34. Katie Fox(57), 55-64, 33:01.9 
35. Dawn DeVita(46), 45-54, 34:51.0 
36. Karen Ellsworth(47), 45-54, 35:18.0 
37. Kaylah Parish(12), 0-14, 35:47.6 
38. Meghan Ingson(8 ), 0-14, 36:28.6 
39. Mary Beth Ingson(40), 35-44, 37:50.5 
40. Arielle Pitcher(17), 15-24, 39:11.6 
41. Marcia Matiss(60), 55-64, 42:54.3 
42. Stacy Mocarski(28), 25-34, 43:03.6 
43. Michele Parish(41), 35-44, 44:00.3 
44. Tina Hotaling(48), 45-54, 44:00.5 
45. Nanna Fritts(44), 35-44, 44:42.8 
46. Emma Fritts(9 ), 0-14, 44:43.0 
47. Patricia Coveny(69), 65-UP, 46:09.7 
48. Carol Verfuss(68), 65-UP, 51:24.1 
49. Dorothy Barnes(67), 65-UP, 52:03.1 
50. Rose Rafferty(38), 35-44, 58:25.1 



 
                                     WOMEN'S Women 14-Under 
 
  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 
    1.  Sarevah Shafer (09)                   22:09.3   0-14 
    2.  Gillian McEvoy (11)                   28:46.1   0-14 
    3.  Kaylah Parish (12)                    35:47.6   0-14 
    4.  Meghan Ingson (8)                     36:28.6   0-14 
    5.  Emma Fritts (9)                       44:43.0   0-14 
 
                                      WOMEN'S Women 15-24 
 
  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 
    1.  Elizabeth Jewiss (15)                 22:57.8   15-24 
    2.  Kristin Vinson (23)                   23:42.1   15-24 
    3.  Erica Jackson (18)                    24:46.3   15-24 
    4.  Kirsten Anderson (15)                 26:50.5   15-24 
    5.  Margaret Thon (15)                    28:00.4   15-24 
    6.  Nikole Hurlbert (15)                  28:00.6   15-24 
    7.  Jocelyn Young (23)                    29:04.9   15-24 
    8.  Leah Thon (18)                        32:38.4   15-24 
    9.  Kristin Kashuba (22)                  32:58.8   15-24 
   10.  Arielle Pitcher (17)                  39:11.6   15-24 
   11.  Catherine Jones (18)                    NF      15-24 
   12.  Maranda McFadden (18)                   NF      15-24 
   13.  Melissa Hrynyk (21)                     NF      15-24 
 
                                      WOMEN'S Women 25-34 
 
  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 
    1.  Patti Trabucco (34)                   21:09.7   25-34 
    2.  Liz Vinson (25)                       23:46.2   25-34 
    3.  Jade Hunt-Ebeling (30)                24:19.5   25-34 
    4.  Kim Symons (31)                       26:59.9   25-34 
    5.  Stacy Mocarski (28)                   43:03.6   25-34 
 
                                      WOMEN'S Women 35-44 
 
  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 
    1.  Murphee Hayes (36)                    19:31.1   35-44 
    2.  Donna Collins (44)                    23:10.2   35-44 
    3.  Sandra Randall (42)                   24:39.9   35-44 
    4.  Debbie James (38)                     25:48.4   35-44 
    5.  Patricia Vinson (42)                  29:34.0   35-44 
    6.  Doreen Cadwell (41)                   31:36.5   35-44 
    7.  Sara Carle (36)                       31:43.0   35-44 
    8.  Mary Beth Ingson (40)                 37:50.5   35-44 
    9.  Michele Parish (41)                   44:00.3   35-44 
   10.  Nanna Fritts (44)                     44:42.8   35-44 
   11.  Rose Rafferty (38)                    58:25.1   35-44 
 
                                      WOMEN'S Women 45-54 
 
  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 
    1.  Kathleen Lantry (48)                  24:24.2   45-54 
    2.  Kathy Anderson (48)                   25:24.2   45-54 
    3.  Cindy Barry (45)                      26:59.0   45-54 
    4.  Rose Braman (54)                      28:17.1   45-54 
    5.  Shanna Anderson (45)                  28:41.3   45-54 
    6.  Charlyn Palmer (47)                   29:13.5   45-54 
    7.  Joy Hillman (48)                      30:42.2   45-54 
    8.  Lisa Trerrotola (48)                  30:45.9   45-54 
    9.  Melanie Winter (48)                   32:15.6   45-54 
   10.  Dawn DeVita (46)                      34:51.0   45-54 
   11.  Karen Ellsworth (47)                  35:18.0   45-54 



   12.  Tina Hotaling (48)                    44:00.5   45-54 
 
                                      WOMEN'S Women 55-64 
 
  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 
    1.  Patricia Bates (61)                   26:09.7   55-64 
    2.  Karen Funk (61)                       33:01.7   55-64 
    3.  Katie Fox (57)                        33:01.9   55-64 
    4.  Marcia Matiss (60)                    42:54.3   55-64 
 
                                     WOMEN'S Women 65-Over 
 
  FIN   NAME                                  RESULTS   TEAM 
    1.  Patricia Coveny (69)                  46:09.7   65-UP 
    2.  Carol Verfuss (68)                    51:24.1   65-UP 
    3.  Dorothy Barnes (67)                   52:03.1   65-UP 


